
Low Impact Development Technical Advisory Committee 

Name  Title  Organization  Representation1  Email address  Phone 
Ed O’Brien  Stormwater 

Engineer 
Dept of Ecology  Department of Ecology  Eobr461@ecy.wa.gov   360‐407‐6438 

Bruce Wulkan  Stormwater 
Program Manager 

Puget Sound 
Partnership 

Puget Sound 
Partnership 

Bruce.wulkan@psp.wa.gov   360‐725‐5455 

Curtis Hinman  Extension Faculty  WSU Pierce County 
Extension 

  chinman@wsu.edu   253‐798‐3257 

John Palmer  Senior Policy 
Advisor, Office of 
Water and 
Watersheds 

EPA Region 10   EPA Region 10  Palmer.john@epa.gov   206‐553‐6521 

DeeAnn 
Kirkpatrick 

Fishery Biologist  National Marine 
Fisheries Service 

NOAA and USFWS  Deeann.kirkpatrick@noaa.gov   206‐526‐4452 

Thomas W. Holz 
P.E. 

Consulting Engineer      tomholz@comcast.net    

Alice Lancaster 
P.E. 

Senior Water 
Resources Engineer 

Herrera 
Environmental 
Consultants 

  alancaster@herrerainc.com   206‐441‐9080 

Dave Tucker  Assistant Director, 
Utilities 

Kitsap County 
Public Works 

Phase II counties, 
Kitsap Co, cities of 
Poulsbo, Bremerton, 
Port Orchard, 
Bainbridge Island, 
coalition of Phase II 
appellants  
 

dtucker@co.kitsap.wa.us   360‐337‐7292 

                                                            
1 Representation means that the entity has given the committee member permission to speak for them. City and county 
permittees and other stakeholder entities may contact appropriate committee members to discuss formal representation or to 
provide informal input.  
 
 

October 5, 2009 
 

mailto:Eobr461@ecy.wa.gov
mailto:Bruce.wulkan@psp.wa.gov
mailto:chinman@wsu.edu
mailto:Palmer.john@epa.gov
mailto:Deeann.kirkpatrick@noaa.gov
mailto:tomholz@comcast.net
mailto:alancaster@herrerainc.com
mailto:dtucker@co.kitsap.wa.us


October 5, 2009 
 

Name  Title  Organization  Representation1  Email address  Phone 
Tracy Tackett P.E.  Green 

Infrastructure 
Program Manager 

Seattle Public 
Utilities 

City of Seattle  Tracy.tackett@seattle.gov   206‐386‐0052 

Curtis Koger P.E., 
P.E.G., P.Hg. 

Principal Geologist  Associated Earth 
Sciences 

Masterbuilders 
Association of King and 
Snohomish Counties 

ckoger@aesgeo.com   425‐827‐7701 

Hans Hunger  Capital 
Improvement 
Program Manager 

Pierce County 
Public Works and 
Utilities 

Phase 1 jurisdictions  hhunger@co.pierce.wa.us   253‐798‐6162 

Ross Dunning P.E.  Project Manager  Kennedy Jenks, 
Consulting 

Association of 
Washington Business, 
Washington Public 
Ports Association 

RossDunning@kennedyJenks.com  253‐835‐6400 

Patrick Harbison  Consulting Engineer  Wallis Engineering  Clark County, cities of 
Vancouver, Camas, 
Washougal, 
Battleground, Kelso 
and Longview 

Patrick.harbison@walliseng.net   360‐695‐7041 
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